

**IN THE SPECIAL COURT FOR TRIAL OF NIA CASES, KERALA,
ERNAKULAM**

Present:-

Shri. Kamanees K., Judge, Special Court for NIA Cases
Wednesday, the 2nd day of March, 2022 / 11th Phalguna, 1943

CrI.M.P No. 35/2022
in
SC No. 4/2021
(R.C No. 01/2021/NIA/KOC)

Petitioner / Accused No. 9 :-

Satkunam @ Sabesan,
Aged 48 years, S/o. Sachithanatham,
No. 29/19, Anbuvarhipuram,
Trincomallee, Sri Lanka Now residing at
F/No. 33, Muralikrishnan Nagar,
Main Road, Valsaravakkam, Chennai.
(Remand Prisoner No.582, Central Prison, Viiyyur)

By Adv. Sri. Renjith Krishna, Legal Aid Counsel.

Respondents / Accused / Complainant :-

Union of India,
Represented by National Investigation Agency, Kochi

By Smt. Sindhu Ravisankar, Special Public Prosecutor, NIA.

This petition filed by the petitioner for granting permission to make ISD calls to the specified numbers of his family members.

This petition having been heard on 02/03/2022 and the court on the same day passed the following:-

ORDER

Permitted to make calls to the numbers specified, subject to jail Rules.

Pronounced by me in open court on this the 2nd day of March, 2022.

Sd/-
Kamanees.K.
Judge

APPENDIX : NIL

Id/-
Judge

// True copy //

(By Order)

Sheristadar

Typed by: skp
Comp.by:

Crl.M.P No. 35/2022
in
SC No. 04/2021/NIA
(RC No. 01/2021/NIA/KOC)
Order Dated 02/03/2022