

**IN THE SPECIAL COURT FOR TRIAL OF NIA CASES, KERALA,
ERNAKULAM**

Present:- Shri. N. Seshadrinathan, Judge, Special Court for NIA Cases.

Thursday, 19th day of September, 2024 / 28th Bhadra, 1946

CrI.M.P No. 227/2024

in

S.C No. 04/2021/NIA

Petitioner / Accused No. 6 :-

Suresh Raj A., S/o Arasa Rathinam
No.162/559, Madampittya Road
Modara, Colombo – 15, Srilanka.

Present Address, No.126, 8th Cross Street
Irandamkattalai, Samayapuram,
Kundrathur, Chennai, Tamil Nadu

By Adv. Sri. Siva Perumal

Respondent / Complainant :-

Union of India
Represented by National Investigation Agency, Kochi

By Adv. Smt. Sindhu Ravisankar, Public Prosecutor, NIA.

This petition is filed by the petitioner to allowing him wheat diet at High Security Prison, Viyoor.

This petition having been heard on 19/09/2024 and the Court on the same day passed the following:-

ORDER

This court is sure that the Jail Superintendent will take care of the situation. Since no special reason is stated as to his difficulty either personal or health. Petition is rejected.

Pronounced by me in open court on this the 19th day of September, 2024.

Sd/-
N. Seshadrinathan
Judge for NIA Cases

APPENDIX : NIL

Sd/-
Judge for NIA Cases

// True copy //

(By Order)

Sd/-
Sheristadar

Typed by: akr
Comp.by: jcs

**Order in
Crl.M.P No. 227/2024 in
S.C No. 04/2021/NIA
Dated 19/09/2024**